

The ARIN 52 Fellowship

before the meeting and

indicate their choice to

attend ARIN 52 virtually

or in person in

San Diego, CA.

Program is hybrid. Fellows will

participate in virtual sessions

FELLOWSHIP PROGRAM American Registry for Internet Numbers

Application Period: 6-26 July 2023 • **Participation Period:** 28 September-26 October 2023

DO YOU WANT TO:

- Gain understanding of Internet number resource policy and ARIN's Policy Development Process (PDP)?
- Bring your voice to Internet governance by participating in ARIN meetings and policy discussions?
- Network with ARIN's Board of Trustees, Advisory Council, staff and community members from throughout the region?
- Learn more about ARIN's operations and services?
- Get more involved in ARIN and spread the word in your community?

APPLY TO BE AN ARIN 52 FELLOW!

PROGRAM

- Mentorship
- Engaging
 Presentations
- Q&As
- Network with Fellows and ARIN leaders
- Prepare to participate at ARIN 52 and beyond!

SCHEDULE

Two 90-minute virtual sessions at 2 PM ET:

- 28 Sept.
- 6 Oct.

ARIN 52 Meeting Orientation (virtual)

• 12 Oct.

ARIN 52 Public Policy & Members Meeting (virtual or in-person): • 19-20 Oct.

ELIGIBILITY

- Ages 18+
- From the ARIN region
- Interest in ARIN and Internet number resource policy
- 100 percent commitment to participating

DETAILS

Application and more information: arin.net/fellowship.

Email ARIN at fellowships@arin.net with questions.

Read about the experience on the <u>ARIN blog.</u>

This program also includes funding for attending NANOG 89 (16-18 October) in San Diego upon request.